

KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR
Date: 2024.12.20
10:40:58 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 18908 OF 2024

**Prakash Shikshan Mandal,
Uran – Islampur & Anr.**

..... Petitioners

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr. V. M. Thorat a/w. Mr. Amar Bodke, Ms. Kiran Singh, Ms. Trisha Chouhan for the Petitioners.

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Addl. G.P a/w. Smt. Savita A. Prabhune, A.G.P for the State.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues for the Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 19th DECEMBER, 2024

P.C. :-

Time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent no.3 to take instructions. Put up for further consideration on 20th January 2025.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]