

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4853 OF 2025

Prakash Shikshan Mandal Urun Islampur Thr. Its..PETITIONER
Chairman Sanjay S. Jadhav And Anr
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Its Department.ORESPONDENT
Medical Education And Drugs And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3596 OF 2025

Unnati D/o Ganeshrao ShindePETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary,....RESPONDENT
Ministry Of Medical Education Deparatment

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 18908 OF 2024

Prakash Shikshan Mandal Uran IslampurPETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Dept. Of Medical...RESPONDENT
And Ors

Mr M V Thorat for Petitioner in WP No. 4853/2025
Mr N K Rajpurohit, AGP for State Respondent in WP
4853/2025
Ms Reena A Salunkhe, AGP for State Respondent in WP
3596/2025
Mr Gnesh K Gole a/w Mr Kunjan Makwana for R. No 4(NMC)

Mr Sameer Khedekar a/w Ms Bharti Gerella for R. No. 3
Mr Rui A. Rodrigues for R. No. 4 (FRA)
Ms Unnati G. Shinde, Petitioner in person in WP No. 3596/2025

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR**
 &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ

DATE : **16th April, 2025**

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/04/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)