

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 18908 OF 2024**

Prakash Shikshan Mandal and Anr. Petitioners.
V/s
State of Maharashtra and Others Respondents.

None for the Petitioners.
Mr. Rui Rodrigues, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 6th MAY, 2025

P.C. :

- 1] Not on board. Taken on board.
- 2] In the order dated 29/04/2025, the name of Advocate Mr. Rui Rodrigues shall be shown for Respondent No.3.
- 3] The order be corrected accordingly and corrected order be uploaded.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)