

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12151 OF 2025**

Dr. Prathamesh Deepak Dhanuriye and orsPetitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra and orsRespondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3596 OF 2025**

Unnati D/o Ganesh ShindePetitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and orsRespondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 18908 OF 2024**

Prakash Shikshan Mandal Uran IslampurPetitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and orsRespondents

Mr. V. M. Thorat, advocate for the petitioner

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI
AND AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.
DATE : 9th FEBRUARY 2026.**

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. By consent, stand over to 4th March 2026.
3. Statement made by the learned advocate for respondent-
Prakash Institute of Medical Sciences Uran Islampur shall continue till
then.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally signed
by IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2026.02.10
16:51:21
+0530